B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		1-18-2010	t of C	ommerce Patent and Trademark Office	
8-12-10	Rec				
To the Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the	03604538			
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):		2. Name and Address o	f Receiving P	arty(ies):	
Xiao-Jian ZHANG Man-qun CHENG		Name:	Wonderlai Company	nd Nurserygoods Limited	
		Street Address:		., Shing Lee Commercial 8 Wing Kut Street,	
·				•	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreemen □ Other:	☐ Merger at ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Hong Kon	g, China	
Execution Date:	May 7, 2010	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe		29	3479	71	
application, the execution date of the application is: May 7, 2010					
	Additional Num	bers Attached.			
Title: FRAME OF SWING					
Attorney Docket No.: ZHANC	3025/EM				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Appl Pater	lications and nts Involved:	1	
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
23364	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
CUSTOMER NUMBER		8. Deposit Account Nu	mber:	02-0200	
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Eugene Mar				August 12, 2010	
Name of Person Signir	Signature		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3					
EM/bh					

08/13/2010 MBLANCO 00000008 29347941 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 024913 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

This assignme	ent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention little Frame of swing	3)
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
•	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR	R(S)
	concurrently with this assignment.	
	U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	
	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No filed on (date) (U.S. patent application application filed on (date) (U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application	J.S. pate
	application Serial No, if known).	
0	U.S. patent No, issued RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extended to the continuation of the continuati	·
		ensions
•	patent applications identified above.	
	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
	U.S. patent rights only.	
XXX	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the	
•	claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent a for this invention.	pplicatio
The ASSIGNA		50
	OR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whos ar on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).) E
	EE referred to in this agreement is:	
	nee) Wonderland Nurserygoods Company Limited	
(Address) Flat	F.7/F., Shing Lee Commercial Building, 8 Wing Kut Street,	
	ral, Hong Kong	
The ASSIGNEE I		
(check one) DA	An Individual.	
	A Partnership.	
XXXX	A Corporation of <u>Hong Kong</u> (specify state	or coun
	(other)	
	IOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and oth	_
	nsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the	e followi
_	SIGNEE, its successors and assigns:	
	exclusive right to the invention;	
•	tht, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;	
_	sue and recover for any past infringement; and,	
-	claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applic	cable
provisions, b	pased on any earlier patent applications for this invention.	

PATENT REEL: 024913 FRAME: 0247

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMEN ASSIGNEE: Wonderland Nurse	NT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) Trygoods Company Limited	0 ,
INVENTION TITLE: Frame of	swing	
As to all U.S. patent applications hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as a sole use and enjoyment of said ASS Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agrepresentatives, any facts known to in any legal proceedings, sign all law substitute, renewal, reexamination appers to cause any and all Letters oaths and generally do everything n	s assigned under this agreement the Commissioner of Patents and the assignee of the entire right IGNEE, its successors and assignee(s) to communicate to said the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting wful papers, execute all divisions and reissue applications, execute to be issued to said AS ecessary or desirable to aid sa	d Trademarks to issue all, title and interest, for the igns. ASSIGNEE, or its said invention, and testify hal, continuation, te all necessary assignme SIGNEE, make all rightful id ASSIGNEE, its
this application to check any appropring this document after it has been e	ny attorneys and agents who horiate boxes and to insert the Secuted.	lave a power of aπorney i Serial Number and filing da
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	70/0. =1.07 Date
Man-qun CHENG Man-qun Cheng Name of second inventor, if any	1 Men-gun cheng Signature	
	·	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date _.
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date

Signature

Signature

° 1987, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

PATENT REEL: 024913 FRAME: 0248

Date

Date

RECORDED: 08/12/2010

Name of eighth inventor, if any

Name of ninth inventor, if any